16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

23

26

27

28

FILED
(§2/27/2024
Bowen Greenwood
Joseph M. Raffiani O AT o MonTANA
Raffiani Law Flml, P.C. Case Number: DA 23-0643
PO Box 3394
303 North Broadway, Ste. 705
Billings MT 59103

406-839-9363
406-839-9364 fax
joe@raffianilaw.com

Attorney for Petitioner/Appellee

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA
NO. DA 23-0643

IN RE THE PARENTING OF: AM.O,
minor child,

UNOPPOSED MOTION OF APPELLEE
AVANLEE CHRISTINE OKRAGLY FOR
AN EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE
ANSWER BRIEF AND BRIEF IN
SUPPORT

AVANLEE CHRISTINE OKRAGLY
Petitioner and Appellee,

and,

SEBASTIAN ALEXANDER KEITEL,
Respondent and Appellant.

COMES NOW, Petitioner and Appellee, Avanlee Christine Okragly, by and through her
counsel, Joseph M. Raffiani, and respectfully requests an order granting Appellee a 30-day
extension of time, until March 28, 2024, within which to file her Answer Brief.

BRIEF

Additional time is needed for this counsel to obtain and review records of the District
Court proceedings and draft the Answer Brief. The current deadline for filing is February 27,
2024, and counsel requests until March 28, 2024. |

Appellant’s counsel, Caitlyn Pabst, was contacted and does not object. A proposed form
of Order Granting Extension of Time to File Appellee’s Answer Brief is presented herewith.

DATED this a;fl';y of February, 2024.

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME - Page - 1




10

12

13

14

15

16

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

J osg(pﬁ JRaffidni

Attorney’for Petitioner/Appellee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
.{A—
This is to certify that on thisz_’7 day of February, 2024, a copy of the foregoing was duly

served by email and/or first class mail, postage prepaid, upon the following:

Caitlin Pabst (Attorney)

113 E. Oak Street

Suite 2D

Bozeman MT 59715

Representing: Sebastian Alexander Keitel
Service Method: eService

Steven E. Goodson (Attorney)

113 E. Oak Street

Suite 2D

Bozeman MT 59715

Representing: Sebastian Alexander Keitel
Service Method: eService

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME - Page - 2

RAFFIANT LAW FIRM, P.C.




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Joseph M. Raffiani, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing
Motion - Extension of Time to the following on 02-27-2024:

Caitlin Terese Pabst (Attorney)

113 E. Oak Street

Suite 2D

Bozeman MT 59715

Representing: Sebastian Alexander Keitel
Service Method: eService

Steven E. Goodson (Attorney)

113 E. Oak Street

Suite 2D

Bozeman MT 59715

Representing: Sebastian Alexander Keitel
Service Method: eService

Electronically Signed By: Joseph M. Raffiani
Dated: 02-27-2024



