			F	ILED
				2/27/2024
1	Joseph M. Raffiani		CLERK	en Greenwood of the supreme court tate of montana
	Raffiani Law Firm, P.C. PO Box 3394		Case I	Number: DA 23-0643
2	303 North Broadway, Ste. 705			
3	Billings MT 59103 406-839-9363			
4	406-839-9364 fax			
5	joe@raffianilaw.com			
6	Attorney for Petitioner/Appellee			
7		THE OF ATE OF MONTANA		
8	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NO. DA 23			
9				
10	IN RE THE PARENTING OF: A.M.O,			
11	minor child,		P	
12	AVANLEE CHRISTINE OKRAGLY Petitioner and Appellee,	UNOPPOSED MOTION OF APPELLEI AVANLEE CHRISTINE OKRAGLY FO AN EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE		
13	and,	ANSWER BRIEF AND BRIEF IN		
14		SUPPORT		
15	SEBASTIAN ALEXANDER KEITEL, Respondent and Appellant.			
16				
17				_
18	COMES NOW, Petitioner and Appellee, Avanlee Christine Okragly, by and through her			
19	counsel, Joseph M. Raffiani, and respectfully req	uests an order granting Appellee a 30-day		
20	extension of time, until March 28, 2024, within v	which to file her Answer Brief.		
21	BR	IEF		
22	Additional time is needed for this counsel to obtain and review records of the District			
23				
24 25	Court proceedings and draft the Answer Brief. T			
26	2024, and counsel requests until March 28, 2024.			
	Appellant's counsel, Caitlyn Pabst, was c	contacted and does not object. A proposed fo	rm	
27 28	of Order Granting Extension of Time to File Appellee's Answer Brief is presented herewith.			
	DATED this $2\gamma^{4}$ day of February, 2024.			
	MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME - Page - 1			

1	Joseph M/Raffiani Attorney for Petitioner/Appellee
2	Automey for Feutioner/Appenee
3	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
4	This is to certify that on this $2 \not\geq t$ day of February, 2024, a copy of the foregoing was duly
5 6	served by email and/or first class mail, postage prepaid, upon the following:
7	Caitlin Pabst (Attorney)
8	113 E. Oak Street Suite 2D
9	Bozeman MT 59715
10	Representing: Sebastian Alexander Keitel Service Method: eService
11	Steven E. Goodson (Attorney)
12	113 E. Oak Street Suite 2D
13	Bozeman MT 59715
14	Representing: Sebastian Alexander Keitel Service Method: eService
15	
16	R
17	
18	RAPFIANI LAW FIRM, P.C.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24 25	
26	
27	
28	
	MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME - Page - 2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Joseph M. Raffiani, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing Motion - Extension of Time to the following on 02-27-2024:

Caitlin Terese Pabst (Attorney) 113 E. Oak Street Suite 2D Bozeman MT 59715 Representing: Sebastian Alexander Keitel Service Method: eService

Steven E. Goodson (Attorney) 113 E. Oak Street Suite 2D Bozeman MT 59715 Representing: Sebastian Alexander Keitel Service Method: eService

> Electronically Signed By: Joseph M. Raffiani Dated: 02-27-2024